D
e
c
o
ra
tiv
e
 M

e
c
o
ra
tiv
e
 M
illw
o
rk
88 DECORATIVE MILLWORK
Brackets
Flat
Part Number Projection (A) Height (B) Overall Width (C)
BKT9X11 9" 11" 3 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT12X12X4 12" 12" 3 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT18X18X4 18" 18" 3 1/2"
BKT16X16 15 7/8" 15 7/8" 2"
A
B
C
BKT10X16X4 9 7/8" 16" 4 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT12X16 11 1/2" 16" 3"
A
B
C
BKT14X16X4 14" 16" 4 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT17X17 16 1/2" 16 1/2" 3 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT16X18X3 16" 18" 3 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT11X20 11" 20" 3 1/8"
A
B
C
NOTE: Listed in order by height.
D
e
c
o
ra
tive
 M
illw
o
rk
SMOOTH CATALOG
1.800.446.3040
89
Brackets
Flat Continued
Part Number Projection (A) Height (B) Overall Width (C)
BKT12X24X3 12" 24" 3 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT18X24X4 18" 24" 3 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT18X30X4 18" 30" 3 1/2"
BKT25X27 25" 27 1/2" 3 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT36X36X4 36" 36" 4 "
BKT36X36X6 36" 36" 6"
BKT20X30X6 20" 30" 5 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT32X32 32" 32" 6"
A
B
C
BKT40X40 40" 40" 6"
Parts may be required to ship LTL (less than truckload) based on size and overall dimensions.
D
e
c
o
ra
tiv
e
 M
illw
o
rk
90 DECORATIVE MILLWORK
Brackets
Cove / Arch
Part Number Projection (A) Height (B) Overall Width (C)
BKT15X18X6 15" 18" 6"
CA
B
BKT19X24X4 18 5/8" 24" 4"
A
B
C
BKT19X36X4 19" 36" 4"
BKT20X24X5 20" 24" 5"
A
B
C
BKT25X25 25" 25" 4"
A
B
C
BKT28X30 28" 30" 3 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT30X30 30" 30" 6"
A
B
C
BKT36X36 36 1/8" 36 1/8" 6"
BKT31X30X5 31" 30" 5"
A
B
C
BKT19X31 19 1/2" 31 1/2" 7 1/4"
A
B
C
BKT24X36 24" 36" 3 1/2"
A
B
C
NOTE: Listed in order by height.
D
e
c
o
ra
tive
 M
illw
o
rk
SMOOTH CATALOG
1.800.446.3040
91
Brackets
Cove / Arch Continued
Part Number Projection (A) Height (B) Overall Width (C)
BKT36X42 36 1/4" 42 1/4" 3 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT6X8 6" 8" 1 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT8X8 8" 8" 2"
C
A
B
BKT8X6 8" 6" 4"
BKT8X8X4 8" 8" 4 7/8"
BKT10X10X9 10" 10" 9 1/8"
A
B
C
BKT10X11 10 1/2" 11 1/4" 3"
A
B
C
BKT7X11X3 7" 11" 3 1/2"
A
B
C
C A
B
C A
B
Parts may be required to ship LTL (less than truckload) based on size and overall dimensions.
D
e
c
o
ra
tiv
e
 M
illw
o
rk
92 DECORATIVE MILLWORK
Part Number Projection (A) Height (B) Overall Width (C)
BKT7X12X4 7 1/4" 12" 4"
A
B
C
BKT10X12X4 10" 12" 4"
A
B
C
BKT8X13 8" 13" 7 1/4"
A
B
C
 BKT18X9X3 18" 9" 3"
BKT12X10
Recessed
12" 10 1/8" 7 1/4"
A
B
C
BKT18X10
Recessed
18" 10 1/8" 7 1/4"
BKT24X24X12
Recessed
24" 24" 12"
A
B
C
BKT14X16 14" 15 3/4" 4"
A
B
C
Brackets

C
D
e
c
o
ra
tive
 M
illw
o
rk
SMOOTH CATALOG
1.800.446.3040
93
Part Number Projection (A) Height (B) Overall Width (C)
BKT18X24X3 18" 24" 3"
BKT22X26 22 1/2" 26" 8 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT13X13X3 13" 13" 3 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT5X20 5" 20" 3"
A
B
C
BKT6X24 6" 24" 4"
A
B
C
A

e
 M
illw
o
rk
94 DECORATIVE MILLWORK
Part Number Projection (A) Height (B) Overall Width (C)
BKT5X8X6 7 7/8" 5" 5 3/4"
C A
B
BKT9X12 11 1/4" 10" 10"
A
B
C
BKT7X10 7 1/2" 10 5/8" 3"
A
B
C
BKT9X13 9" 13" 3"
BKT11X15 11" 15" 3"
BKT15X19 15" 19" 3 1/2"
BKT5X10 5 1/4" 10" 4"
A
B
C
BKT9X15 9" 14 1/2" 7"
A
B
C
BKT8X15 7 7/8" 14 7/8" 8 1/4"
A
B
C
BKT11X16 10 1/2" 16 1/4" 4 3/8"
A
B
C
BKT4X18X4 4" 18" 4"
A
B
C
BKT6X24X6 6" 24" 6"
A
B
C
Brackets
Decorative
D
e
c
o
ra
tive
 M
illw
o
rk
SMOOTH CATALOG
1.800.446.3040
95
Part Number Projection (A) Height (B) Overall Width (C)
BKT15X28 15 3/8" 27 1/2" 8 3/8"
A
B
C
BKT11X17 11" 17" 2 7/8"
A
B
C
BKT7X8 6 1/2" 7 1/2" 1 3/4"
A
B
C
BKT10X16 9 3/4" 16" 2 3/4"
A
B
C
BKT12X17 12 1/8" 16 1/2" 3"
A
B
C
BKT24X24X5 24" 24" 5"
A
B
C
Brackets
Decorative Continued
Parts may be required to ship LTL (less than truckload) based on size and overall dimensions.
D
e
c
o
ra
tiv
e
 M
illw
o
rk
96 DECORATIVE MILLWORK
Brackets
Decorative Continued
Part Number Projection (A) Height (B) Overall Width (C)
BKT22X30 22" 30" 5 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT30X30X7 30" 30" 7"
BKT7X10X2 7" 10 1/8" 2"
A
B
C
BKT11X11 11 3/8" 11 3/8" 1 1/8"
A
B
C
BKT12X12 12 1/4" 11 1/2" 1 1/8"
A
B
C
BKT12X12GP 12" 12" 1"
A
B
C
BKT12X12WW 12" 12" 1"
A
B
C
BKT12X12X3 12" 12" 3"
A
B
C
BKT22X21 21 3/4" 21 1/2" 3"
BKT14X12 14" 12" 1 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT10X12 10 1/8" 12 1/2" 1"
A
B
C
D
e
c
o
ra
tive
 M
illw
o
rk
SMOOTH CATALOG
1.800.446.3040
97
Brackets
Decorative Continued
Part Number Projection (A) Height (B) Overall Width (C)
BKT13X13 12 7/8" 12 7/8" 1 1/8"
A
B
C
BKT14X15 14" 14 3/4" 1"
A
B
C
BKT16X16X3 16" 16" 2 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT8X18 7 7/8" 17 5/8" 2 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT19X20 19 1/2" 20" 1 1/8"
A
B
C
Parts may be required to ship LTL (less than truckload) based on size and overall dimensions.
D
e
c
o
ra
tiv
e
 M
illw
o
rk
98 DECORATIVE MILLWORK
Part Number Projection (A) Height (B) Overall Width (C)
BKT12X21X3 12 1/4" 21 1/8" 3 1/4"
A
B
C
BKT22X21X1 22 1/8" 21 1/2" 1"
A
B
C
BKT16X23X3 16 3/8" 22 3/4" 3 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT18X24 18" 24" 1" A
B
C
BKT23X25 23 1/4" 25 1/2" 1 1/4"
A
B
C
BKT11X30 11 1/4" 30" 11 1/4"
A
B
C
BKT14X30X8 14 1/4" 30" 7 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT5X4 20 1/2" 4 3/8" 4 3/8"
Brackets
Decorative Continued
D
e
c
o
ra
tive
 M
illw
o
rk
SMOOTH CATALOG
1.800.446.3040
99
Part Number Projection (A) Height (B) Overall Width (C)
BKT5X5X9 8 3/4" 5 3/8" 4 7/8"
BKT13X6 13 1/4" 5 3/4" 5 7/8"
BKT7X6X12 11 1/2" 6 3/4" 5 1/2"
BKT8X7X18 18" 7 3/8" 7"
BKT8X9X14 14" 8" 9"
BKT9X6X22 22" 10 5/8" 8 1/4"
Brackets
Decorative Continued
C A
B

tiv
e
 M
illw
o
rk
100 DECORATIVE MILLWORK
Brackets
Ornate
Part Number Projection (A) Height (B) Overall Width (C)
BKT7X5 6 7/8" 4 1/4" 7 3/8"
A
B
C
BKT13X7 6 1/4" 13 1/4” 6 3/8"
A
B
C
BKT19X8 19" 7 1/2" 8"
A
B
C
BKT11X20X8 11" 20 1/2" 8"
A
B
C
BKT23X26 22 1/2" 26" 8 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT18X35 17 1/2" 35" 11"
A
B
C
BKT20X35 20 1/4" 35" 10"
A
B
C
BKT25X36 25 1/4" 36" 18"
A
B
C
D

illw
o
rk
SMOOTH CATALOG
1.800.446.3040
101
Part Number Projection (A) Height (B) Overall Width (C)
BKT2X10 2" 9 1/2" 3 3/4"
A
B
C
BKT24X12 23 1/2" 11 1/2" 9 1/4"
A
B
C
BKT10X14 9 3/4" 14 1/2" 3 3/4"
A
B
C
BKT11X16X6 11" 16 1/4" 6"
A
B
C
BKT16X9 9 1/4" 15 7/8" 3 5/8"
A
B
C
BKT7X16 7 1/2" 16 1/4" 5 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT8X17 8 1/4" 16 5/8" 6 1/4"
A
B
C
BKT7X18 6 3/4" 18 1/4" 7 3/4"
A
B
C
BKT11X20X6 11" 20" 6 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT14X26 14 1/2" 26" 6 1/2"
Brackets
Ornate Continued
Parts may be required to ship LTL (less than truckload) based on size and overall dimensions.
D
e
c
o
ra
tiv
e
 M
illw
o
rk
102 DECORATIVE MILLWORK
Knee Braces
Flat
Part Number Projection (A) Height (B) Overall Width (C)
BKT11X12X3 11 1/4" 12" 3 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT13X15 12 1/2” 14 5/8” 5"
A
B
C
BKT14X14 13 1/4" 13 1/4" 3 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT30X30X8 30" 30" 6 7/8"
Knee Braces
Decorative
Part Number Projection (A) Height (B) Overall Width (C)
BKT15X15 15" 15" 2 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT22X22 22" 22" 2 3/4"
A
B
C
BKT26X28 26" 28" 2 1/2"
A
B
C
BKT8X29X4 8 1/4" 29" 4"
A
B
C
Parts may be required to ship LTL (less than truckload) based on size and overall dimensions.

Gable Pediments
Victorian Style
Gable Pediments
Arched Style
Part Number Overall Width (A) Overall Height (B) Projection (C) Pitch (D)
GP60X36 60 3/8" 36" 1" 14 / 12
GP64X32 62" 32 1/4" 1" 12 / 12
GP80X33 80 1/4" 33 3/4" 1" 10 / 12
GP81X31 81 1/4" 31 1/4" 1" 9 / 12
GP88X29 86 3/8" 29 3/8" 1" 8 / 12
GP96X28 96" 28" 1" 7 / 12
GP107X22 107" 22" 1" 5 / 12
GP110X27 106 7/8" 27 3/8" 1" 6 / 12
Part Number Overall Width (A) Overall Height (B) Projection (C) Pitch (D)
GPA70X35 70" 35" 3 1/4" 12 / 12
GPA81X34 80 1/2" 33 1/2" 3 1/4" 10 / 12
GPA86X32 85 1/4" 32 1/4" 3 1/4" 9 / 12
GPA87X29 86 7/8" 29" 3 1/4" 8 / 12
GPA95X28 95 1/4" 27 3/4" 3 1/4" 7 / 12
GPA104X26 103 1/2" 25 7/8" 3 1/4" 6 / 12
AC
D
B